U.S. Army . ;
63d Regional Readiness 63d Regional Readiness

Command | Command
' Presents

13th Annual National

Tri-Service Combat
Stress Conference

And

Critical Incident Stress
Certification

Training Courses
1st Marine Division R —

Conference: 23 - 28 April 2005

Location: San Luis Rey Officers
Club, Camp Pendleton,
California

Sponsored by:
63d RRC, Office of the Surgeon

1st Marine Division

Association of Military Surgeons
Of the United States (AMSUS)

Psycho-Legal Associates, Inc, .
Continuing Education in Psychology & Law Psycho-Legal Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box 1458, Huntington Beach, CA 92647

(800) 547-2736 http:/itservcsc.bizhosting.com/



Conference Sche

Dates: 23 - 28 April 2005 Tri-Service Combat Stress
ana.rirm' Sa:r Luis Rey Ojﬁcer.\‘ Club, Camp Pendm.'ou, CA

N

1. The attendees of the oonference will gain lha cl:nlca!
‘acumen and skills necessary to respond to the
: psychological mental and spiritual needs of soldlers
- experiencing various acts of combat stress. - g
2. Certifies the attendees in the core ‘elemel ts of a compre
_hsnswe systematic and multi-oompone cns:s nterv ntlon

1. Understand the impact the sumlde has on the milltary par
‘ticularly during times of oombat and prepare caragivers of
all backgrounds to provide emergency first aid, :
life-assisting interventions to persons at risk of su!c{de

- Intervention mdudes modafylng attltudes knowledge, skllls
| - andresources. .~ . : . o
Planning Commmee.

LTC (R} Bart Billings, Advisor
LT David Hensley, NMCSD

" COL (R) William Marshall

© CAPT
. LCDR

Eric McDonald, 1MEF

. James Reeves, TMARDIV

LLTC Ken Robinson, 63d RRC
COL James Stokes, AMEDD

23 - 24 April Conference- Saturday/Sunday:
Tri-Service Combat Stress Conference: Theme - Combat
Stress, Terrorvism, Operation Iraqi Freedom (OIF)
Issues, Suicide, PTSD - 17 CE Hours
22 April - Friday:
1400 - 1800 Registration In Process
1730 - 1930 Reception - San Luis Rey Officers Club

23 April - Saturday:
0645  Sign-In
0730 Welcome & Introduction

Andre Henry, COL, M.C., USAR,
Command Surgeon, U.S. Army 63d
Regional Readiness Command, Los
Alamitos, CA

John J. South, COL, CH, USAR -

Invocation Command Chaplain, U.S. Army 63d
Regional Readiness Command, Los

Alamitos, CA

Robert Ostenberg, MG, USAR,
Commanding General, U.S. Army 63d

/ 3 April Saturday (convay:

0800

0900

1000

1015

1115

1215

1315

1415

1515

1530

1630

1730

Regional Readiness Command, Los
Alamitos, CA

y

Richard F. Natonski, MajGen, Commanding
General, First Marine Division, Camp
Pendleton, CA

William Marshall, COL (R), M.C., USAR -
Narrator

Code of Conduct, on combat as a Journey
Into Evil: Robert G. Certain, CH Col (R)
USAFR, Rev. Dr., Palm Springs, CA

Maintaining Unit Cohesion and Unit
Performance in Large Scale Incidents: Jeffery
T. Mitchell, Ph.D., C.T.S., International Critical
Incident Stress Foundation

Break

Resistance, Resilience, Recovery: An
Integrative Paradigm for Combat Stress
Control: George S. Everly, Jr., Ph.D., FA.P.M,,
International Critical Incident Stress
Foundation

USN/USMC Mental Health in Iraq: James J.
Reeves, LCDR, MC, USN, 1MARDIV, Camp
Pendleton, CA

Lunch

Current Operational Stress Control: James
W. Stokes, COL, M.S,, USA, U.S. Army
Medical Command (USAMEDCOM), San
Antonio, TX

Transitioning From MTF to the Field: David A.
Hensley, LT, MC, USN, Navy Medical Center,
San Diego, CA (NMCSD)

Break

Dynamic and Cognitive Issues in Combat
Stress: Paul S. Hammer, CDR, MC, USN,
NMCSD

Suicide TALK: CH (LTC) David E. Root, 91st
Division, CA

Adjourn / Sign-Out
Ken Robinson, LTC, TC, USAR, Conference
Director, Office of the Surgeon, 63d RRC

/




dule and Dates ’

0630

0645

0700

0800

0900

0915

1015

1115

1215

1230

1400

1500

1515

1645

64 April - Sunday:

Church Services
Sign-In

Psychiatric Evaluation of Conscientious
Objector Claims (PECOC): Ansar M. Haroun,
LTC, M.D., USAR, JIOC, Dallas, TX

Suicide & De-Mobilization Stress: John J.
South, COL, CH, USAR, Command Chaplain
63d Regional Readiness Command, Los
Alamitos, CA

Break

Defense Force Health Protection Program:
Joyce Adkins, Col, MD, USAF, Director, Ops
Stress, Deployment Health Support in the Office
of the Deputy Assistant Secretary of Defense

Evolution of UK Mental Health: Ben H.
Campion, FIt Lt, OC Community Mental Health,
Royal Air Force, UK

Combat Stress Control Operations in a Theater
of War (OIF-1): Irma Cooper, LTC, NC, USAR,
Commander, 113th Medical Co. (CSC), Stanton,
CA

Lunch

Combat & Operational Stress Reactions:
William P. Nash, CAPT, MC, USN, 1TMARDIV,
Camp Pendleton, CA

Importance of Unit Integration: Gary B. Hoyt,
LCDR, MSC, USN, 1MARDIV, Camp
Pendleton, CA

Break

Treating Mental Health as a Public Health
Problem: William Glasser, M.D.

Turn-In Conference Evaluation

Adjourn / Sign-Out
Ken Robinson, LTC, TC, USAR

http://tservcsc.bizhosting.com/

\

ﬁritical Incident Stress (CIS) Courses:

0700

0730

0745

1130

1230

1700

25 April - Monday:

~

25 - 26 April: Monday / Tuesday:
16 Continuing Education Hours

Sign-In

Welcome: Ken Robinson, LTC, TC, USAR,
Conference Director, Office of the Surgeon,
63d RRC

Critical Incident Stress Courses

Group Basic: Elizabeth Dansie, M.A., M.F.T,,
B.C.E.T.S., Concord, CA

Pastoral Crisis Intervention: Thomas E. Webb,
Th.M., Oceanside, CA

Advanced Group: David F. Wee, M.S.S.W,,
L.C.S.W.,, Berkeley, CA

Psychological First Aid: A Review of Models of
Acute Crisis Intervention: George S. Everly, Jr.,
Ph.D., FA.P.M., International Critical Incident
Stress Foundation

Lunch

Continue Courses

Basic Group:

Pastoral Crisis Intervention
Advanced Group
Psychological First Aid
Ph.D., FA.P.

Turn-In Evaluations
Adjourn / Sign-Out
Ken Robinson, LTC, TC, USAR

Registration Point of Contact:

LTC Ken Robinson

Email: krobinsd4@san.rr.com
Ken.Robinson1@us.army.mil
4594 Lisann Street

San Diego, CA 92117-2439
Telephone (PST): 858-270-8815

J




@ April - Tuesday:

0700

0730

1130

1230

1700

0700

0730

0745

Critical Incident Stress (CIS) Courses:

27 - 28 April: Wednesday / Thursday: 16 CE Hours

27 April - Wednesday:

™

Sign-In
Critical Incident Stress Certification Courses

Basic Group: Elizabeth Dansie, M.A., M.F.T,,
B.CE.TS.

Pastoral Crisis Intervention: Thomas E. Webb,
Th.M., Oceanside, CA

Advanced Group: David F. Wee, M.S.S.W.,
L.C.S.W., Berkeley, CA

Psychotraumatology for Clinicians: George S.
Everly, Jr., Ph.D., FA.P.M., ICISF

Lunch

Continue Courses

- Basic Group.

- Pastoral Crisis Intervention

- Advanced Group

- Psychotraumatology for Clinicians

Turn-In Evaluations
Adjourn / Sign-Out
Ken Robinson, LTC, TC, USAR

Sign-In
Welcome: Ken Robinson, LTC, TC, USAR

Critical Incident Stress Courses

Individual & Peer Support: Kristin L. Cox,
Employee Assistance Program Coordinator for
the U.S. Coast Guard, Seattle, WA

NG Train Crisis Responder Terrorism and
Disaster Response: Diane Kaczmarczyk,
MSgt, USAF, Academy for Innovative Ministry,
McGhee Tyson ANGB, TN

-

6 7 April Wednesday (cont'a):

1130

1230

1700

0700

0730

1130

1230

1700

N

28 Apwil - Thursday:

http://tservcsc.bizhosting.com/

N

Suicide Prevention, Intervention & Postvention:
Denise J. Thompson, Maj, BSC, USAFR, Chief
Behavior Health, Operational Stress Response
Coordinator AFRC, Robins AFB, GA

Applied Suicide Intervention Skills Training: CH
(LTC) David E. Root, 91st Division & Mr. Joe
Crumpton, US Army Reserve Command

Lunch

Continue Courses

- Individual & Peer Support

- Crisis Responder Terrorism and Disaster
Response

- Suicide Prevention, Intervention & Postvention

- Applied Suicide Intervention Skills Training

Adjourn / Sign-Out
Ken Robinson, LTC, TC, USAR

Sign-In

Critical Incident Stress Courses

- Individual & Peer Support

- Crisis Responder Terrorism and Disaster
Response: Diane Kaczmarczyk, MSgt, USAF

- Suicide Prevention, Intervention & Postvention:
Denise J. Thompson, Maj.

- Applied Suicide Intervention Skills Training:
CH (LTC) David E. Root, 91st Division & Mr. Joe
Crumpton, US Army Reserve Command

Lunch

Continue Courses

- Individual & Peer Support: Kristin L. Cox

- Crisis Responder Terrorism and Disaster
Response

- Suicide Prevention, Intervention & Postvention

- Applied Suicide Intervention Skills Training

Turn-In Evaluations
Adjourn / Sign-Out
Ken Robinson, LTC, TC, USAR

|




