U.S. Army 63d Regional Readiness Command



1st Marine Division



AMSUS



Psycho-Legal Associates, Inc, Continuing Education in Psychology & Law P.O. Box 1458, Huntington Beach, CA 92647 (800) 547-2736

63d Regional Readiness
Command
Presents
13th Annual National
Tri-Service Combat
Stress Conference

And
Critical Incident Stress
Certification
Training Courses



Conference: 23 - 28 April 2005

Location: San Luis Rey Officers

Club, Camp Pendleton,

California

Sponsored by: 63d RRC, Office of the Surgeon

1st Marine Division

Association of Military Surgeons
Of the United States (AMSUS)

Psycho-Legal Associates, Inc.

http://tservcsc.bizhosting.com/

Conference Sche

Dates: 23 - 28 April 2005 Tri-Service Combat Stress Location: San Luis Rey Officers Club, Camp Pendleton, CA Objectives of the conference:

- 1. The attendees of the conference will gain the clinical acumen and skills necessary to respond to the psychological, mental and spiritual needs of soldiers experiencing various acts of combat stress. 2. Certifies the attendees in the core elements of a compre
 - hensive systematic and multi-component crisis intervention curriculum anddebriefing techniques (ie., critical incident stress management, CISM instruction.

By the end of the activity, the participants will be able to:

Understand the impact the suicide has on the military par ticularly during times of combat and prepare caregivers of all backgrounds to provide emergency first aid. life-assisting interventions to persons at risk of suicide.

Intervention includes modifying attitudes, knowledge, skills

and resources. Planning Committee:

LT

0645

LTC (R) Bart Billings, Advisor

COL (R) William Marshall

David Hensley, NMCSD

CAPT Eric McDonald, 1MEF LCDR James Reeves, 1MARDIV LTC Ken Robinson, 63d RRC James Stokes, AMEDD COL

- 23 24 April Conference- Saturday/Sunday: Tri-Service Combat Stress Conference: Theme - Combat Stress, Terrorism, Operation Iraqi Freedom (OIF)
- Issues, Suicide, PTSD 17 CE Hours 22 April - Friday:
- 1400 1800 Registration In Process Reception - San Luis Rey Officers Club 1730 - 1930
- 23 April Saturday:

Sian-In

- 0730 Welcome & Introduction Andre Henry, COL, M.C., USAR, Command Surgeon, U.S. Army 63d Regional Readiness Command, Los Alamitos, CA
 - John J. South, COL, CH, USAR -Invocation Command Chaplain, U.S. Army 63d Regional Readiness Command, Los Alamitos, CA
 - Robert Ostenberg, MG, USAR, Commanding General, U.S. Army 63d Regional Readiness Command, Los Alamitos, CA

- 23 April Saturday (cont'd):
- Richard F. Natonski, MajGen, Commanding General, First Marine Division, Camp Pendleton, CA
 - William Marshall, COL (R), M.C., USAR -Narrator
- 0800 Code of Conduct, on combat as a Journey Into Evil: Robert G. Certain, CH Col (R) USAFR, Rev. Dr., Palm Springs, CA
- 0900 Maintaining Unit Cohesion and Unit Performance in Large Scale Incidents: Jeffery T. Mitchell, Ph.D., C.T.S., International Critical Incident Stress Foundation
- 1000 Break 1015
 - Resistance, Resilience, Recovery: An Integrative Paradigm for Combat Stress Control: George S. Everly, Jr., Ph.D., F.A.P.M., International Critical Incident Stress Foundation
 - Pendleton, CA

1115

- 1215 Lunch
- 1315 Current Operational Stress Control: James W. Stokes, COL, M.S., USA, U.S. Army
- Antonio, TX 1415 Transitioning From MTF to the Field: David A. Hensley, LT, MC, USN, Navy Medical Center,

Medical Command (USAMEDCOM), San

USN/USMC Mental Health in Iraq: James J. Reeves, LCDR, MC, USN, 1MARDIV, Camp

- 1515 Break
- 1530 Dynamic and Cognitive Issues in Combat Stress: Paul S. Hammer, CDR, MC, USN, **NMCSD**

San Diego, CA (NMCSD)

- 1630 Suicide TALK: CH (LTC) David E. Root, 91st Division, CA
- 1730 Adjourn / Sign-Out Ken Robinson, LTC, TC, USAR, Conference Director, Office of the Surgeon, 63d RRC

dule and Dates

(24 Apri	il - Sunday:	١	/ Critica	al Incident Stress (CIS) Courses:
0630	Church Services			25 - 26 April: Monday / Tuesday: 16 Continuing Education Hours
0645	Sign-In		25 April	il - Monday: Sign-In
0700	Psychiatric Evaluation of Conscientious Objector Claims (PECOC): Ansar M. Haroun, LTC, M.D., USAR, JIOC, Dallas, TX		0730	Welcome: Ken Robinson, LTC, TC, USAR, Conference Director, Office of the Surgeon, 63d RRC
0800	Suicide & De-Mobilization Stress: John J. South, COL, CH, USAR, Command Chaplain 63d Regional Readiness Command, Los Alamitos, CA		0745	Critical Incident Stress Courses
0900	Break			Group Basic: Elizabeth Dansie, M.A., M.F.T., B.C.E.T.S., Concord, CA
0915	Defense Force Health Protection Program: Joyce Adkins, Col, MD, USAF, Director, Ops			Pastoral Crisis Intervention: Thomas E. Webb, Th.M., Oceanside, CA
	Stress, Deployment Health Support in the Office of the Deputy Assistant Secretary of Defense			Advanced Group: David F. Wee, M.S.S.W., L.C.S.W., Berkeley, CA
1015	Evolution of UK Mental Health: Ben H. Campion, Fit Lt, OC Community Mental Health, Royal Air Force, UK			Psychological First Aid: A Review of Models of Acute Crisis Intervention: George S. Everly, Jr. Ph.D., F.A.P.M., International Critical Incident
1115	Combat Stress Control Operations in a Theater of War (OIF-1): Irma Cooper, LTC, NC, USAR, Commander, 113th Medical Co. (CSC), Stanton,		1130	Stress Foundation Lunch
1215	Lunch		1230	Continue Courses Basic Group: Pastoral Crisis Intervention
1230	Combat & Operational Stress Reactions: William P. Nash, CAPT, MC, USN, 1MARDIV, Camp Pendleton, CA			Advanced Group Psychological First Aid Ph.D., F.A.P.
1400	Importance of Unit Integration: Gary B. Hoyt, LCDR, MSC, USN, 1MARDIV, Camp Pendleton, CA		1700	Turn-In Evaluations Adjourn / Sign-Out Ken Robinson, LTC, TC, USAR
1500	Break		The state of the s	-Service
1515	Treating Mental Health as a Public Health Problem: William Glasser, M.D.			Registration Point of Contact: LTC Ken Robinson
1645	Turn-In Conference Evaluation Adjourn / Sign-Out Ken Robinson, LTC, TC, USAR		COST	Email: krobins4@san.rr.com Ken.Robinson1@us.army.mil 4594 Lisann Street San Diego, CA 92117-2439
h	ttp://tservcsc.bizhosting.com/		and of	Stress Contest Telephone (PST): 858-270-88
		1		

Critical Incident Stress (CIS) Courses:

April: Monday / Tuesday:

- - dent Stress Courses

 - ic: Elizabeth Dansie, M.A., M.F.T.,
 - Concord, CA

 - risis Intervention: Thomas E. Webb,
 - anside, CA

 - Group: David F. Wee, M.S.S.W., Berkeley, CA
 - - is Intervention: George S. Everly, Jr., P.M., International Critical Incident
 - ndation
 - - Courses
 - risis Intervention
 - Group
 - cal First Aid
 - aluations
 - ign-Out
 - son, LTC, TC, USAR



Telephone (PST): 858-270-8815

26 April 0700	- Tuesday: Sign-In					
0730	Critical Incident Stress Certification Courses					
	Basic Group: Elizabeth Dansie, M.A., M.F.T., B.C.E.T.S.					
	Pastoral Crisis Intervention: Thomas E. Webb, Th.M., Oceanside, CA					
	Advanced Group: David F. Wee, M.S.S.W., L.C.S.W., Berkeley, CA					
	Psychotraumatology for Clinicians: George S. Everly, Jr., Ph.D., F.A.P.M., ICISF					
1130	Lunch					
1230	Continue Courses - Basic Group Pastoral Crisis Intervention - Advanced Group - Psychotraumatology for Clinicians					
1700	Turn-In Evaluations Adjourn / Sign-Out Ken Robinson, LTC, TC, USAR					
Critical Incident Stress (CIS) Courses:						
27 - 28 April: Wednesday / Thursday: 16 CE Hours						
27 April - Wednesday: 0700 Sign-In						
0730	Welcome: Ken Robinson, LTC, TC, USAR					
0745	Critical Incident Stress Courses Individual & Peer Support: Kristin L. Cox, Employee Assistance Program Coordinator for the U.S. Coast Guard, Seattle, WA					
	NG Train Crisis Responder Terrorism and Disaster Response: Diane Kaczmarczyk, MSgt, USAF, Academy for Innovative Ministry, McGhee Tyson ANGB, TN					

 O730 Critical Incident Stress Courses

 Individual & Peer Support
 Crisis Responder Terrorism and Disaster Response: Diane Kaczmarczyk, MSgt, USAF
 Suicide Prevention, Intervention & Postvention:

Applied Suicide Intervention Skills Training:
 CH (LTC) David E. Root, 91st Division & Mr. Joe
 Crumpton, US Army Reserve Command

Individual & Peer Support: Kristin L. CoxCrisis Responder Terrorism and Disaster

Suicide Prevention, Intervention & Postvention
 Applied Suicide Intervention Skills Training

Denise J. Thompson, Mai.

27 April Wednesday (cont'd);

Lunch

28 April - Thursday:

Sign-In

Lunch

Continue Courses

Turn-In Evaluations Adjourn / Sign-Out

Ken Robinson, LTC, TC, USAR

http://tservcsc.bizhosting.com/

Response

Continue Courses
- Individual & Peer Support

Adjourn / Sign-Out

Ken Robinson, LTC, TC, USAR

Response

1130

1230

1700

0700

1130

1230

1700

Suicide Prevention, Intervention & Postvention: Denise J. Thompson, Maj, BSC, USAFR, Chief Behavior Health. Operational Stress Response

Applied Suicide Intervention Skills Training: CH (LTC) David E. Root, 91st Division & Mr. Joe Crumpton, US Army Reserve Command

- Crisis Responder Terrorism and Disaster

Suicide Prevention, Intervention & Postvention
 Applied Suicide Intervention Skills Training

Coordinator AFRC, Robins AFB, GA